

AMER
RECORDS
AND
BRIEFS

No. 98-1768

Supreme Court
FILED
SEP 15

IN THE CLERK
Supreme Court of the United States

THE BUCKMAN COMPANY,
Petitioner,

v.

PLAINTIFFS' LEGAL COMMITTEE,
Respondent.

On Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals
for the Third Circuit

BRIEF OF WASHINGTON LEGAL FOUNDATION
AS *AMICUS CURIAE* IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER

DANIEL J. POPEO
RICHARD A. SAMP
(Counsel of Record)
WASHINGTON LEGAL
FOUNDATION
2009 Massachusetts Ave., NW
Washington, DC 20036
(202) 588-0302

Date: September 13, 2000

DO NOT
REMOVE FROM
LL RR

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	v
INTERESTS OF <i>AMICUS CURIAE</i>	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	3
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	6
ARGUMENT	8
I. PREEMPTION OF STATE TORT LAW IS ULTIMATELY AN ISSUE OF CONGRES- SIONAL INTENT, AND CONGRESS EX- PRESSED AN INTENT TO PREEMPT STATE TORT LAW WHEN IT ADOPTED § 360k(a)	8
II. THE COURT OF APPEALS' NARROW CON- STRUCTION OF § 360k(a) IS NOT WAR- RANTED BY EITHER THE STATUTORY LAN- GUAGE OR THE COURT'S DECISION IN <i>MEDTRONIC</i>	10
A. There Exist Applicable Federal "Requirements" of the Type Contem- plated by § 360k(a)	12
B. There Exist State "Requirements" of the Type Contemplated by § 360k(a)	16
C. The State "Requirement" Is "Different from or in Addition to" the Applicable Federal "Requirement"	18

	Page
III. PORTIONS OF <i>MEDTRONIC'S</i> DISCUSSION OF § 360k(a) WERE BASED ON AN INCOMPLETE UNDERSTANDING OF FDA'S INTERPRETATION AND HISTORICAL UNDERSTANDING OF THE STATUTE	21
CONCLUSION	26

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases:	Page
<i>California Fed. Sav. and Loan Ass'n v. Guerra</i> , 479 U.S. 272 (1987)	10
<i>Chicago & North Western Trans. Co. v. Kalo Brick & Tile Co.</i> , 450 U.S. 311 (1981)	20
<i>CSX Transp., Inc. v. Easterwood</i> , 507 U.S. 658 (1993)	17
<i>Cipollone v. Liggett Group, Inc.</i> , 505 U.S. 504 (1992)	<i>passim</i>
<i>English v. General Electric Co.</i> , 496 U.S. 72 (1990)	8
<i>Gade v. Nat'l Solid Wastes Management Ass'n</i> , 505 U.S. 88 (1992)	8-9
<i>Geier v. American Honda Motor Co.</i> , 120 S. Ct. 1913 (2000)	17
<i>Malone v. White Motor Corp.</i> , 435 U.S. 497 (1978)	8
<i>Medtronic, Inc. Lohr</i> , 518 U.S. 470 (1996)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Nantahala Power & Light Co. v. Thornburg</i> , 476 U.S. 953 (1986)	20
<i>Rice v. Santa Fe Elevator Corp.</i> , 331 U.S. 218 (1947)	9
<i>United States v. Locke</i> , 120 S. Ct. 1135 (2000)	9

Statutes and Regulations:	Page
Federal Food, Drug & Cosmetic Act [FDCA], 21 U.S.C. §§ 301 <i>et seq.</i> ,	<i>passim</i>
Medical Device Amendments of 1976 [MDA], 21 U.S.C. §§ 360c <i>et seq.</i>	<i>passim</i>
21 U.S.C. § 360e(b)	13
21 U.S.C. § 360k	<i>passim</i>
21 U.S.C. § 360k(a)	<i>passim</i>
21 U.S.C. § 360k(a)(1)	6, 11
21 U.S.C. § 360k(a)(2)	12
18 U.S.C. § 1001	11, 13
21 U.S.C. § 360(k)	13
28 U.S.C. § 1407	3
21 C.F.R. § 807.87(h) (1985)	13
21 C.F.R. § 807.87(j)	12
21 C.F.R. § 807.87(k)	13
21 C.F.R. § 807.87 - 807.93	13
21 C.F.R. 808.1(d)	7, 22, 23, 25
42 Fed. Reg. 30383 (June 14, 1977)	23, 24
43 Fed. Reg. 18661 (May 2, 1978)	23, 24
